North Montgomery Community School Corporation

480 West 580 North, Crawfordsville, IN 47933-7306 Phone: (765) 359-2112 Fax: (765) 359-2111 www.nm.k12.in.us

Announcement of Vacancy 2022-2023 School Year	
Vacancy:	Varsity Volleyball Coach
Building:	North Montgomery High School
	Valid IN Teaching License. Ability to organize and supervise the entire volleyball program (youth through varsity). Successful coaching experience at the varsity level preferred but not required. Serve as a role model for student athletes through instruction and action. Candidates will not be excluded by teaching area
Deadline:	Applications will be accepted until the position is filled.
To Apply:	Email a letter of interest and resume to Athletic Director, Mr. Matt Merica at <u>mmerica@nm.k12.in.us</u> Apply on-line at <u>www.nm.k12.in.us</u>

Date Posted: 3-1-22

North Montgomery High School seeks a varsity volleyball coach for the 2022-23 school year. North Montgomery is a Class 3A volleyball program of approximately 550 students and is a member of the highlycompetitive Sagamore Conference. The high school is located just a few miles north of Crawfordsville and 20 miles south of Lafayette.

North Montgomery's volleyball program has a rich history and has claimed 20 sectional, 2 regional and 18 conference titles since opening in 1971.

North Montgomery does not discriminate on the basis of the Protected Classes of race, color, national origin, sex (including transgender status, sexual orientation, and gender identity), disability, age, religion, military status, ancestry, or genetic information which are classes protected by Federal and/or State law, occurring in the Corporation's employment opportunities, programs and/or activities, or, if initially occurring off Corporation grounds or outside of Corporation's employment opportunities, programs and activities, affecting the Corporation environment.

Inquiries regarding compliance by the North Montgomery Community School Corporation with Title IX and other civil rights laws may be directed to the Business Manager/Designee at 480 W. 580 N. Crawfordsville, IN, or by telephone at 765-359-2112.

Helping today's students find their TRUE NORTH for a better tomorrow!

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Dr. Colleen Moran

cmoran@nm.k12.in.us

DIRECTOR OF **BUSINESS &** TRANSPORTATION

Jim McBee jmcbee@nm.k12.in.us

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL **INITIATIVES &** ENROLLMENT Craig Reich creich@nm.k12.in.us

CURRICULUM Anthony Tharp

atharp@nm.k12.in.us

DIRECTOR OF

DIRECTOR OF FOOD SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

kelder@nm.k12.in.us

Karyn Elder

Jean Mull jmull@nm.k12.in.us

Terresa Hatke, President

Jess Cain, Vice President

Michael Shepherd, Secretary

Darrin Bechtel

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES Gary Bohlander

Karin Odle

Jarrod Zachary